
            Rock River Trail Bike Route  

From Theresa, Wis. to Watertown, Wis. 

along the River of the Heartland. 
Mileage - 61.5 miles 

Cumulative mileage to the Mississippi River – 302.1 miles 
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GO DIR ON MILES TOTAL 

    Str W-N Rivers Edge Park Trailhead to Mill St in Theresa, Wis. 0.3 0.3 

L W E Rock River St to W Rock River St 0.1 0.4 

L S Wisconsin St 0.2 0.6 

R W-S McArthur Rd to Bancroft Rd 0.7 1.3 

R W McArthur Rd 1.7 3.0 

R N CTH “AY” – cross river bridge 0.1 3.1 

L W McArthur Rd 1.0 4.1 

R N-W-S McArthur Rd 1.8 5.9 

R W-N S German St (CTH “Y”) in Mayville, Wis. 0.7 6.6 

L W Bridge St – cross river bridge 0.1 6.7 

R N N Main St 0.5 7.2 

L W Taylor St 0.1 7.3 

R N Furnace St 0.1 7.4 

L W-N CTH “Y” to Main St (CTH “TW”) in Kekoskee, Wis. 2.1 9.5 

L W-S Main St (CTH “TW”) – cross river bridge 1.5 11.0 

R W-S Bay View Rd 3.1 14.1 

R SW CTH “TW” 1.5 15.6 

R W Raasch Hill Rd 1.3 16.9 

R N Clason St (WIS 28) in Horicon, Wis. 0.1 17.0 

L W Ellsworth St 0.1 17.1 

R N N Palmatory St 0.1 17.2 

L W Park Dr 0.2 17.4 

L S N Hubbard St 0.5 17.9 

Str S Continue to S Hubbard St (CTH “E”) 2.6 20.5 

L E CTH “S” 1.5 22.0 

R S CTH “E” 4.7 26.7 

R W E Tweedy St in Hustisford, Wis. – cross river bridge 0.1 26.8 

L S Ann St 0.1 26.9 

R W E Griffith St 0.1 27.0 

L S S Lake St to CTH “R” 2.2 29.2 

L E-S Riverview Rd 1.4 30.6 

L E Elmwood Rd 0.3 30.9 

R S Riverview Rd 1.6 32.5 

L E Davidson Rd – cross river bridges 1.7 34.2 

R S-W CTH “MM” – cross river bridge 1.1 35.3 

  Continue next page            
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GO DIR ON MILES TOTAL 

  From page 1 – CTH “MM”   

L S-W 
Upham Rd – if closed, continue on CTH “MM” and turn 
left on Poplar Grove Rd 

1.8 37.1 

L S Poplar Grove Rd 1.0 38.1 

L E CTH “O” 1.6 39.7 

R S Highview Rd – cross river bridge 1.7 41.4 

L E Evergreen Rd 1.6 43.0 

R S Pennsylvania St 3.3 46.3 

R W Arlene Ln to Lang Rd 1.4 47.7 

L S Ski Slide Rd 2.1 49.8 

R W-N Rockvale Rd – cross river bridge 5.2 55.0 

L W CTH “P” 0.4 55.4 

R N Hustisford Rd 0.6 56.0 

L W-N River Rd 2.6 58.6 

L NW East Gate Dr in Watertown, Wis. 0.9 59.5 

L W Oconomowoc Ave – cross river bridge 0.7 60.2 

R N S Concord Ave 0.3 60.5 

L W Western Ave 0.9 61.4 

R N S 1st St 0.1 61.5 

  E Milwaukee St at the river bridge in Watertown, Wis.            

 


